e

gt Ho Elo THAo-33004/99

REGD. NO.D. L.-33004/99

_ The Gazette of Jndia

EX’IRAORD]NARY '
W [—EUY 3—39-|ve (ii)
PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii)

Wit ¥ g
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

€. 391 #§ e, gueafam, wEd 21, 2013/%T 2, 1934
No. 391] NEW DELHI, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2013/PHALGUNA 2, 1934

HgF uftEg 3t e waem

sty
T feeedt, 21 wE, 2013

THY, 3T, 422(31)-—'% B TR A, T T gemet wiitsmor sfufem, 1988 (1988
68) B U 11 & e W H1 ¥ IRG WHER B WgH WA IR qomn waed wt afrga e
FLA 465(37), W@ 26 3T, 2002 T Io R TF ¥ T TSR F=AT 25 F 8000 AL
256.00 TR (FE W3 W9 WA | R1agd- "), 9 =+ Woe & wRdig Tt Tstr s
(R T To@ e ik Wi fran T ) @ i Y

AR Oa; FT WER A, TEHT yA HARTA, 1956 (1956&?r48)aﬁrum9
amum-—crarﬁﬁu’rzﬁrmaﬂﬁgc T I, TArh g, giguTEl R FIT &
Uzt & UG & U Uk B WALOT IS ¥G WEAT FLIT. 838 (31), AW 5
R, 2oos$mmmaw(mwmmm)ﬁw

2008 T ¥ |
HA: 3, FET WER GHI-FAT W qUrEAIE, uv@wmmaw(aﬁw

Jraurer 3R Hawer) AEa, 2008 (90 503 gud wear “sad Ruw defita feam
T R) F FEA 3 F Ty ufsd usd ustert 3RRATH, 1956 (1956 F 48) H
YT 7 R Weed ARKAT Bl UANT #Rd §U, UAE ERT 3 WU Usd A T
USAET H. 25 & 155.00 fRl & 220.00 Rl aF & Wz & Iy F faw A
ARl 1 & TR (1) # R 1R § aral W OR W 30F 9| ¥ woe &
3UAT &g T5h Wug & AEd o 39.125 foeelt & fow wROf 1 & w@ew (2) @
fafafése s W (B swd 3% weug “MuR & H@efdia fmar I ¥ W
Yeeh eI WA ¥ AR wilewor & 3w iRt & aaw & o dReeR &
FIAS W 3FT Yeh B HoEOT 0 ¥ epet el ¥ ardiey;

722 Gl/2013 n

/




THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [ParT TI—SEC. 3(iD)]
. ‘HTWﬁ-1 .
aTE BT TR YR J§ 2007-08 & forw ufd
.30, e &1 HUR & (FUT
#®H |
(1) (2)
R, U, 3 a1 Fob A A 0.65
w5 afofoas ared, e AT dqRD ARl 1.05
sy Tl s
o A1 T (@ gh ) 2.20
e gff arer arifoas aed . 2.40
ary @fetor meler (HEA) W oI AR 3.45
.| suER (FH3) W agyda aea (@.935) @R i
| & o b ar)
TF ITHR T ATeet (BT A7 31 4 arel ) 4.20
ferarforat

6.%@@3%%2@%@%@333%@@%@3:%%@
fffe gs@ H g T g AT 3R F1T e

=Y AT & TS () wars (fp.ah. o) forwd v o W &
187.50 frelt (Sieller Rorer 3 o 39.215 !'
Mg & TH |
7. 3UdFd & faRe, 10 &S, mmaﬁzﬁzﬁrmﬁﬁmﬁﬁmmas

.aﬁramé%aanmataﬂzqma?mﬁﬁmﬁﬁaaﬂwaﬂaﬁwmm'

oYl CATST (CRATS3) &7 e () aEuw @ aa (AL ) k| |
Rpal 187.50 (Selter ford 3 ¥ M9 & W) | 2.850 A :
fralt 187.50 (STl i 3 O @ & UTH) 4.810 63

forelr 187,50 (SiTeller fo # U ag & o) - | 4.224 .

fralr 187.50 (Sl I & O d & Ur) 2.10 R

RpFY 187.50 (Teiler Ty & ¥ W ¥ ) - | 11.801 =S




[ 1I—&0E 3(ii) ] HRE &1 TS99 : SFEHRT 3

3. fore cafes &t argar Iifye arger 3R R-arforisas garstt & faw gshipa gan
21 3R a5 A« vaen ¥ 20 A aF g F & W & 39F AC av 201213 F
R M{yF TF A €T 200.00 FT (B G FgT F7F) w0 IR T TR Yed
(et w1 ygurRer R GIew) fad, zoos%m@q’rﬂsmmﬁma&wnua
ferar Smee |

4. s @Wus W oagaEnt ¥ oW feEmfafa o w el fear s,
31911?[: T ‘

T YATRY | FHef-ATel v | Rfaear @ safa
It f HRwaH
qaTa
THATH A & U Yes & TG F TR | T e
&1 3G IO
TarE T HOE USS ATAH =T T i af@ A uF A
> R dgg Yo & AN
@7 Y - foer

5. fw T 3 e taen usan ¥ 36 fe 3 deiga amtiisas awe (Tde
Wi & ada 99 @ aeel B SEE) & o ger 39 Aol F aa & far
ﬁm&ﬁaaﬁﬁmrm%mmﬁas@mm#m%mmﬁv
ﬂgmmmmagﬂ |

0T 3T AR A FE G N 3 & W YeF P UG BN GO S I 3reh

s= Aol ¥ aral F T ey @ ¥ 3R 3% a9 9F TSRt @us B U AR
T HTFR A8 2N T g% 5 0 Iifys awa ¥ 3fe 9R & g J A ||

;i aE & e, s R e WX, gC S areel & e, i s,
AFious use I G T aRemue et i Rkt okt & e @9l |

8. sar st & Buw 12 F He[ER, SOEPEaE f AEEk B o e &
&t @t weidta frar smeem |

9. mm1ﬁwﬁﬁa,mﬁzoo7-bsaﬁmuﬁﬁﬁ.mﬁ
WMUR & ¥ MUR |, THE deat ¥ AT eee awafie ger AR wfaar &



et

4 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [Parr Tl—Sec. 3(ii)]

STOTeT ITRIROT ERT T SiEeh 3R 3EI 3ad e & fAwH 5 6 g afte ak
T NG FRAT ST AU 3Q, deaR, e 3R FART WIWT & FH-V-FA TH-
T GHAFRGT 3y ferar swoem |

'.10. afieer & sepfaa gEld AT 506.41 @ & ¥ WREROT ERT

SUARTEATH @ agd RFT AT Yed & SIRT Uoletd aeTa f agel @ R @
sron AR gEiea Anld & age @ I & g oIT AT Yok H G P TR
40%mﬁmm3ﬂzmﬁuﬁa¥a§ﬂnmaﬁma‘kwmmlﬁm
ST

[W1. § WRRWY13013/601/10-11/&et/SE-gret(155-220)]

TR o, W |

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS'

NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 21st February, 2013

$.0. 422(E).-Whereas by notification of the Gevernment of India in the Ministry
of Road Transport and Highways number S.0 465 (E}, dated the 26th April,
2002, issued under section 11 of the National Highways Authority of India Act,
1988 (68 of 1988), the Central Government has entrusted the stretch from km
80.00 to km 256.00 (Madhya  Pradesh/Uttar Pradesh Border to Shivpuri-
Bhognipur) of National Highway No. 25 in the State of Uttar Pradesh to the
‘National Highways Authority of India  (hereinafter referred to as the
“Authority”);

And whereas, the Central Government, in exercise of the
powers conferred by section 9 of the National Highways Act, 1956 (48 of |
1956) has framed the National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates
and Collection) Rules, 2008, vide G.S.R. 838 (E) dated the Sth Dec, 2008,
for collection of fee for use of sections® of national highways, permanent
bridges, bypasses and tunnels. '

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 7 of
" the National Highways Act, 1956 (48 of 1956), read with Rule 3 of the
National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules,
2008 and amended from time to time ( hereinafter referred to as the “said
Rules”), the Central Government hereby levies the fee at the base rate
specified in columns (2) of the Table 1 for net road section length 39.125
kilometer (hereinafter referred to as “base rate”) for use of the four and
. more lane sections on the Type of Vehicles specified in column (1) of
Table 1 below, for the, use of the section from kilometer 155.00 to
kilometer 220 on the National Highway No. 25 in the State of Uttar Pradesh
and authorises the Authority to collect, either through its officials or
through a contractor, the said fee, namely:-

A




[ II—w@me 3(ii) ] WA 1 TOM9A @ TR

TABLE-1
Type of vehicle Base rate of fee per
km for the base year
2007-08
(in Rupees)
ﬁ | — (1) (2)
: Car, Jeep, Van or nght Motor Vehicle ' 0.65
gght Commercial Vehicle, Light Goods Vehicle or Mini 1.06
us
Bus or Truck (Two Axles) 2.20
Three-axle commercial vehicles 2.40
Heavy Construction Machinery (HCM) or Earth Moving | - 3.45
Equlpment (EME) or Multi Axle Vehicle (MAV) (four to
| six axles)
f Oversized Vehicles (seven or more axles) , 4.20
Notes : - -

1. The fee levied and collected hereunder shall be due and payable at the
following Toll Plaza for net road length specified for such Toll Plaza:
.t Location of Toll Plaza (chainage) : Length (in km) for which
Fee is payable
Km 187.50 (near Ait village in Jalaun district) 39.215

2. In addition to above, the following fee shall also be due and payable for
the use of the following bypasses costing Rs 10 crore or more at the following
Toll Plaza at one and half times the base rate for the length of bypasses
specified for such Toll Plaza:

Location of Toll Plaza(s) (chainage) Length & Names of

bypass {in km} for which
additional fee is payable

Km 187.50 {near Ait village in Jalaun district) 2.850 Moth

Km 187.50 (near Ait village in Jalaun district) 4.810 Punchh

Km 187.50 (near Ait village in Jalaun district) | 4.224 Ait

Km 187.50 (near Ait village in Jalaun district) 2.10 Girthan

Km 187.50 (near Ait village in Jalaun district) | 11.801 Orai

o 3. The rate of monthly pass for a person who owns a mechanical vehicle

registered for non-commercial purposes and resides within a distance of twenty
kilometers from the toll plaza is Rs. 200.00 (Rupees Two Hundred only) for the
year 2012-13 and is subject to revision every year as per the provisions of the
| National Highways Fee {Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008,

4. For multiple journey on the highway section, passes shall be issued at
the following rates, namely.
Amount Payable Maximum number Period of validity
of one way journeys
: allowed
One and half times of the fee Two Twenty four hours
for one way journey from the time of
_pavment
T7A247])137,

e




THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [Parr I1--SeC. 3(ii)]

Two-third of amount of the fee Fifty ~ One month from date |
payable for fifty single of payment ;
journeys

5. Fee for commercial vehicle {excluding vehicles plying under National
permit) registered in the district where the fee plaza falls shall be 50% of
the prescribed rate for that category of vehicle provided no service road
or alternative road is available for use of such commercial vehicles.

6. Mechanical vehicle which is loaded in excess of permissible load specified
for its category under the rules, shall be liable to pay fee at such rates
which is applicable for the next higher category of the vehicles and shall n
not be entitled to make use of the highway section unless the excess load L]
has been removed from such mechanical vehicle. ' ;

7. All definitions including category of mechanical vehicles, its permissible
load, category of exempted vehicles, service road,” ‘alternative road etc.
shall be as per definitions specified in the rules.

8. The fee rates shall be displayed for information’of the users in
accordance with rules 12 of the said rules.

9. Based on the Base rate of fee per km for the base year 2007-08 as
mentioned in Table-1, the actual amount of fee to be charged from the
mechanical vehicles and the discounts will be calculated by the Authority
and revised annually in accordance with the rule 5 of the said rules and

~ the same shall be published in at least one newspaper, each in English
and vernacular language accordingly.

10. The estimated capital cost of the project is Rupees 506.41 crores. The
Authority shall maintain a record of the recovery of capital cost through
user fee realized and after recovery of the capital cost, the fee leviable
shall be reduced to 40% of the rates and shall be revised annually in
accordance with the said rules.

[F. No. NHAI/13013/601/10-11/CO.’ GC -Jhans1(155~220)] !
ALKESH SHARMA, Jt. Secy.

N
I3

Printed by the Manager, Government of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi-110064
and Published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi-110054.
' T




